COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT
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Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

County Driver
Name

Damaged
Property

Bodily Injury

Detailed Loss
Description

Transaction Date: 10/2021

202110676 Irene Rodriguez

202111156 Enterprise Rent a Car
202111155 Enterprise Rent a Car
202011154 Enterprise Rent a Car
202111028 Mazen Fiala

Totals for 10/2021 - 5 Claims
Grand Totals - 5 Claims

10/19/2021 5:30:16 PM

GL
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GL

GL

1501

1110

1110
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4897

Mft lllinois First (Ist)

County Clerk

County Clerk

County Clerk

4/7/2021

4/9/2021

2/5/2021

11/20/2020

Stroger Hospital Of Cook 6/30/2021

Cnty

10/1/2021

10/1/2021

10/1/2021

10/1/2021

10/19/2021

$113.60 2020 Lexus LS
$1,283.15 2019 Dodge Caravan
$943.59 2019 Dodge Caravan
$1,228.17 2021 GMC Terrain
$716.00 Towing Fees
$4,284.51

$4,284.51
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Claimant was traveling near
the Central Avenue Bridge
in Chicago and struck a
pothole causing damages to
her vehicle.

Cook County Clerk's Office
rented a cargo van from the
claimant and returned the
vehicle with damages.

Cook County Clerk's Office
rented a cargo van from the
claimant and returned it with
damages.

Cook County Clerk's Office
rented a cargo van from the
claimant and returned the
vehicle with damages.

Claimant was in the midst of
a medical crisis when
parked in the Medical
Director's parking space. His
car was towed and he was
unable to deal with the
situation due to being
hospitalized. As a courtesy
to the patient, John Stroger
Hospita, Jr. is reimbursing
the patient in full.
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COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report

Report Definition

Description:

Filters: Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Type is equal to Payment and Transaction Date is
between 09/23/2021 and 10/19/2021 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal
to Comptroller and Settled By is equal to Risk Management

Groups: Transaction Date Monthly

Sorts: No Sorts

Options None
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