## **COOK COUNTY GOVERNMENT**

## **Self Insurance Liability Claim Settlements Report**

Claim Number	Claimant/Payee Name	Cov era ge	Dept Num ber	Department Name	Loss Date	Transactio n Date	Amount	Damaged Property	Bodily Injury	County Driver Name	Prior Auto Accid ents	Detailed Loss Description
Transaction Da	te: 10/2021											
202110676	Irene Rodriguez	GL	1501	Mft Illinois First (Ist)	4/7/2021	10/1/2021	\$113.60	2020 Lexus LS				Claimant was traveling near the Central Avenue Bridge in Chicago and struck a pothole causing damages to her vehicle.
202111156	Enterprise Rent a Car	GL	1110	County Clerk	4/9/2021	10/1/2021	\$1,283.15	2019 Dodge Caravan				Cook County Clerk's Office rented a cargo van from the claimant and returned the vehicle with damages.
202111155	Enterprise Rent a Car	GL	1110	County Clerk	2/5/2021	10/1/2021	\$943.59	2019 Dodge Caravan				Cook County Clerk's Office rented a cargo van from the claimant and returned it with damages.
202011154	Enterprise Rent a Car	GL	1110	County Clerk	11/20/2020	10/1/2021	\$1,228.17	2021 GMC Terrain				Cook County Clerk's Office rented a cargo van from the claimant and returned the vehicle with damages.
202111028	Mazen Fiala	GL	4897	Stroger Hospital Of Cook Cnty	6/30/2021	10/19/2021	\$716.00	Towing Fees				Claimant was in the midst of a medical crisis when parked in the Medical Director's parking space. His car was towed and he was unable to deal with the situation due to being hospitalized. As a courtesy to the patient, John Stroger Hospita, Jr. is reimbursing the patient in full.
Totals for <b>10/2021</b> - 5 Claims						\$4,284.51						
Grand Totals - 5 Claims						\$4,284.51						



10/19/2021 5:30:16 PM Page 1 of 2

## **Report Definition**

**Description:** 

Coverage (Claim) is equal to Auto Liability or General Liability and Type is equal to Payment and Transaction Date is between 09/23/2021 and 10/19/2021 and Location (Budget) (Claim) is not equal to FPD - 0 and Payment Type is equal Filters:

to Comptroller and Settled By is equal to Risk Management

**Transaction Date Monthly Groups:** 

No Sorts Sorts:

**Options** None